3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER Bl ECR-18-008090 25MAY2018 | VLA | JDG
WUMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE B BTTETR T PP i gt
F ECR-20-010088 15JUL2020 | JWC | TE

2836071 -2 - FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

[-2836071-2 - TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2836071-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/ZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.07 mm [.042] -
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 -
TERMINAL DATA: AMPHENOL TERMINAL AMPHENOL CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT, PLUG

WIRE STRIP LENGTH :-ﬂ':r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
2.29-3.05mm [.090- .1 NJ

20 1
TERMINAL 349-50747 Rev N
APPHCAHON
I _

SPECIFICATION
- 1 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINALS APPLIED le - 1 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL AMPHENOL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL AMPHENOL TERMINAL - | REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1832994~ FKCPO3401A 18329931 FKCPO3301A N ! 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 1 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 1 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING 93
- 1 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
P f - 1 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
@{EE ® =] %ﬂIY?NﬁﬁﬁG*” 7 %Eé@EEHEQGQETé}NG [0 [ 1| 2119740-1 |TAG, [DENTIFICATION 67
0 804701 L 031+/- 0021 3 9 -2 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 0 73+7- 03 [ 0294/- 0011 4 4 | - 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
- | 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- | 2 | 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ | 53
E!!ﬂ - 1 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ¥WARNING i 1 1 iiﬁ;ﬁ;; §E§CE§RTTSEKEEP TR ig
Zﬁx REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - ] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 8035151 TRAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC i
leMMPMJMTRHHHMESHTWGWM‘WESHTweuwawNTw THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, - W 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
@EEE%%Q%?Rwﬂéi SHQE%ﬁéEipé[Igi%oEA%ioigé é?EEBTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED. - | 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Lﬁl WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT FOR SOLID WIRE: RG174,0R RG316,0R RG188 . | cofdodc | AStWOLY, STR1" OUO =
| * * - 1 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
Zﬁk WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT FOR STANDARD WIRE: RGI174,0R RG316,0R RG188,0R DACAR462-2 -] 1 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L | clo8985-¢ |5tR, KT AD CAR, Rofy, N4 1 6.0 -
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. - 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 11z
- 1 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR [
N 1 1552193~ HOLDER, SHEAR 10
N - | 1 1803251-1  |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
NP2 ] 7-1633933-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] - - - ]
-] - - - b
‘E!F\k - 1 1803419-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DN\P‘\( T T ;
LEAYEIANS 2 N A 3
¢OR nT\O |1 * | 2
‘E>\_:\(:; N T2 | 3-1633713-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
P\P -77|-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I STt i SGE A T ot e BT Gt il | oW ceftBelle a— TE Comnectivit
CH?éBEEéfEANZZFEBZOW % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 22FEB2016 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e o
| PLC +- App‘\C(ﬁOF
S h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i T 01| 00779 [@o28 36071 )
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o SRR O R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A _ - — s " e
SEE SHEET
—=— ()
("RH
N
\\‘EDMF
SEE DETAIL A"
<=
\\ﬁ‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) EF
44 .994+0.05

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
ATR FEED

Jz

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

o’ DWE?OB HIGMAN 22ftB20lb (G TE Connectivity
Cﬁ LAl cehEB20TE [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD C2FEB20TG | NAME ‘
mm —L_L [N Ocean Side Feed
i o Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836071 ~
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME Lo SR Oy

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T Ser SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
c-23836071-2 - FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2836071-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE

WIRE .07 mm [.042] -

INSUL - -

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]

TERMINAL DATA: AMPHENOL TERMINAL AMPHENOL CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT, PLUG

WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i%zﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
2.29-3.05mm [.090-.1

20 IN]
TERMINAL 349-50747 Rev N
APPUCAHON
I _

SPECIFICATION
TERMINALS APPLIED A - | 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL AMPHENOL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL AMPHENOL TERMINAL - |REP] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
18329941 FKCPO3401A 1832993 FKCP03301A ~ ] c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEELD 1]
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
-1 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
T - S TeRTwr RElom /A - 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
S ® NEiJ SR TR N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FELED 1113
- 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
0.80+/-0.1 [ .031+/-.004] 3.9 _ | 844907 -] POST, LOCKING 198
0.73+/-.03 [.029+/-.001] | 4.4 | - 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
| 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
a8 - 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
e *WARNING T 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 157
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ~ ] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND TAAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUst DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1 1?2?2221 gjgﬁoEiSC%EEQ?EAEM8 o | él
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 1 50793835 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M2 % 20 33
, , 0
/3\ CRIMP WEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE " | 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 155888-9  |SPACER. CRINPER 53
/A\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED. | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE | 24
A - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT FOR SOLID WIRE: RGI174,0R RG316,0R RG188 T 1-18026-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 1750
/6\ WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT FOR STANDARD WIRE: RG174,0R RG316.OR RGI88,0R DACARAG2-2 -~ 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 ;Zgggggs gigéNGéHEiQM%SSION l%
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. :
N - | 1552193-1  |HOLDER, SHEAR 10
N - | 1803251-1  |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N 1| 1] 7-1633933-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
|- f f 7
|- f f 6
\<jE§F\‘ - 1803419-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
oMK S 4
BT ARE ——— 3
¢OR nT\O aE T :
‘EDVD\’)S:; JINC U] 1t | 3-1633713-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
P\ “77|-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I $TSlaer 1 CHAMGE A8 T Colotl g BusEcTiie Grohn 2t lon | DY 22ftB20lb G— TE Connectivit
C&éBEEéfEANZZFEBZOW6 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Horrsbur% PAﬂ7105%608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 22FEB2016 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm o L_ELAIN Ocean Side Feed
D olC T Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 [G=283607 )

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING R TP e N R
I

. 1
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

PNEUMAT IC

;ﬁhg ("RH
) .

\\‘i’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

REF

$

35.96+£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| GBHEF
SRy
I

O

I —

—_— <
- — -

CAM POSTTITONS e
N—

30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T g AP 08 B R ey o~ 22FEB20T6 o7 T vty
Cﬁ LAl cehEB20TE ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 22FEB2016 [NaME ‘
mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €EE:}3M v RPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:283607w
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRR o ISR O Y

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2836071-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2836071-2

